502209616 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hee Wan PARK	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuji Bellows Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-6-8, Fukami-higashi, Yamato-shi		
City:	Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	2420012		

Name:	Corea Electronics Corporation		
Street Address:	168-16, Yongtan-dong, Chungju-si		
City:	Chungcheongbuk-do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	380250		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13812647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-393-53

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74594US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74594assn_20130128154605#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0118

OF \$40.00 13812647

502209616

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGNMENT						
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Hee	Wan PARK			
		(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)				,	
		(5)					
			paid	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1. to each of the undersigned, the receipt and odersigned hereby assigns, transfers and so	sufficiency of v	ood and valuable cons which are hereby ackn	siderations owledged,
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	1) Fuji Bellows Co., Ltd. and 2) Corea Electronics Corporation				
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)		1) 1-6-8, Fukami-higashi, Yamato-shi, Ka	~		
(0)	1			2) 168-16, Yongtan-dong, Chungju-si, Ch			
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(here	a Corporations of 1 Japan and 2 Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention			MOSTAT DEVICE			
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number						
(10)	Insert Date of signing o	f (10)		hich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filed on			
(70)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	י למיד	Seria		7 minus 2	28, 2013 (and	assigneo
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to exec	ute all	papers necessary in connection with th	is application a	nd any continuing or	divisional
applicat	tions and also to execute separate	assignr	nents i	n connection with such applications as the Applications as the Appers necessary in connection with any inte	Assignee may de	em necessary or expe	dient.
or any forward	continuing or divisional application with such interference.	ns there	of and	d to cooperate with the Assignee in every	way possible i	n obtaining evidence	and going
provinio	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	all par	ers and documents and perform any act wi ustrial Property or similar agreements.	hich may be nec	essary in connection y	vith claims
Pigaigio	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform	all affi	mative acts which may be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a	valid United States pa	tent to the
	name of the Assignee.	nriza(e)	and re	quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	Tradomarke to i	eaus any and all Latto	m Datasta
interest,	States resulting from this applica , and hereby covenants that he i	tion or a nas (the	ny co y have	ntinuing or divisional applications thereof t) full right to convey the entire interest he	o the said Assid	nee, as Assignee of	the entire
execute	d, and will not execute any agreer 6) Assignor hereby further ass			herewith. ee all claims and causes of action for inf	ringement of the	patent rights assign	ed herein.
includir	ig right to sue for, and collect dam	ages for	, any a	nd all acts of past and future infringement.			
20004,	(n) The undersigned nereby gran	i(s) ine nent any	iaw tim / furthe	n of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh r identification which may be necessary or	i Street, N.W., W desirable in orde	vashington, D.C. er to comply with the n	ules of the
United 5	States Patent and Trademark Office	e for rec	cordatio	on of this document. on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na			
Date "	Nac	ne of Inv		on the date(s) opposite the undersigned ha	me(s).		(SEAL)
	20 DEC 2012 "			Hee Wan PARK	AM	3/02	(0.0 (.)
Date	Nor	ne of Inv	ontor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
	J (a)	110 01 111	o no	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nar	ne of inv	entor				(SEAL)
Date	Mar	ne of Inv	ontor.	typed name		signature	(OF AL)
Date	i Nai	ne or my	eritor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
not, ther				fore a United States Consul if signed abroa			ned. If
Ad	ditional inventor's names and sign	atures		Witness		4.0	
оп	a separate sheet.			Witness			
	THINOG						
LAW OFFICES OF							
		r		JACOBSON HOLMAN SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
		•		THE JENIFER BUILDING			
	400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004						
JH 5/01	JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)						

PATENT REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/28/2013